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A001807414 JHILIK  PAL Female No  1 1 UR  13  383.00  0.00  100.00  98.00  93.00  384.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000880511 RAHUL KUMAR MONDAL Male No  2  1 2 OBC-B  7  377.00  0.00  99.00  96.00  95.00  314.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124327 TIA  KABIRAJ Female No  3  2 3 OBC-B  6  369.00  0.00  97.00  96.00  91.00  321.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001459273 ANIMA  SOREN Female No  4  1 4 ST  9  344.00  0.00  94.00  90.00  83.00  321.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000039863 SANDIP  GOPE Male No  5  3 5 OBC-B  4  338.00  86.00  94.00  86.00  81.00  238.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001004911 SAMPURNA  MONDAL Female No  6  4 6 OBC-B  6  336.00  0.00  85.00  85.00  83.00  220.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276573 DEEP  MODAK Male No  7  5 7 OBC-B  13  331.00  0.00  90.00  85.00  79.00  174.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000885018 RIMA  KORA Female No  8  2 8 ST  3  329.00  85.00  90.00  85.00  77.00  249.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000830998 PRATIKSHA  MONDAL Male No  9 9 UR  7  327.00  75.00  87.00  84.00  81.00  239.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001588323 PRIYANKA  KUMARI Female No  10 10 UR  10  321.00  0.00  89.00  87.00  83.00  261.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002365536 SHAMPA  RUIDAS Female No  11  1 11 SC  10  321.00  0.00  87.00  80.00  78.00  212.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223384 NANDINI  ADHIKARY Female No  12 12 UR  6  319.00  0.00  87.00  86.00  84.00  270.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002208003 NANDAN  BASKEY Male No  13  3 13 ST  3  317.00  83.00  83.00  80.00  77.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000746532 PRITAM  DAS Male No  14 14 UR  15  316.00  0.00  85.00  84.00  80.00  276.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000689569 ALBASH ZAKI SAIF Male No  15 15 UR  17  314.00  0.00  90.00  86.00  85.00  354.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000607707 SUBHAJIT  RUIDAS Male No  16  2 16 SC  7  308.00  68.00  90.00  80.00  70.00  237.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145969 DIYA  MANDAL Female No  17  6 17 OBC-B  2  307.00  63.00  90.00  78.00  74.00  347.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715199 ANJANA  MAJHI Female No  18  4 18 ST  12  307.00  0.00  87.00  75.00  75.00  181.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Trivenidevi Bhalotia College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:07.41

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001709833 TANUSHREE  MANDAL Female No  19  3 19 SC  8  299.00  0.00  81.00  80.00  71.00  268.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000075511 NIGAR  KHATUN Female No  20 20 UR  2  299.00  0.00  80.00  76.00  73.00  222.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824472 DEEPTA  KABI Female No  21 21 UR  7  284.00  67.00  80.00  77.00  67.00  260.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178182 ANUJA  VISHWANATHAN Female No  22 22 UR  12  284.00  0.00  87.00  72.00  66.00  339.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002390008 ATANU  GOPE Male No  23 23 UR  24  282.00  0.00  71.00  71.00  70.00  283.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001327893 SNEHA  ROY Female No  24 24 UR  3  281.00  71.00  75.00  71.00  70.00  235.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815608 SUNITH  GHOSH Male No  25 25 UR  20  279.00  0.00  85.00  80.00  72.00  290.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631498 ANKITA  BHOWMICK Female No  26 26 UR  8  279.00  0.00  78.00  76.00  64.00  195.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129713 BIREN  GHOSH Male No  27  7 27 OBC-B  4  278.00  64.00  75.00  70.00  67.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000212329 MOSUMI  MANDAL Female No  28  4 28 SC  4  276.00  77.00  77.00  73.00  64.00  271.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001565047 MEGHNA  SINGHA Female No  29 29 UR  10  273.00  0.00  85.00  81.00  74.00  355.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081056 SNEHA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  30 30 UR  6  271.00  0.00  71.00  71.00  67.00  190.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296114 DEBABRATA  MONDAL Male No  31 31 UR  6  268.00  44.00  80.00  78.00  62.00  215.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002325737 ARCHANA  HEMBRAM Female No  32  5 32 ST  23  267.00  0.00  85.00  67.00  58.00  230.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000335221 TINA  ROY Female No  33 33 UR  16  263.00  60.00  70.00  67.00  66.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000311909 TANMAY  GHOSAL Male No  34 34 UR  13  259.00  0.00  76.00  66.00  61.00  223.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068635 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  35 35 UR  6  257.00  62.00  68.00  67.00  62.00  217.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000117335 RUPSA  KARMAKAR Female No  36 36 UR  6  257.00  0.00  73.00  70.00  64.00  222.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001179423 SOMA  PAL Female Yes  37  8 37 OBC-B  12  252.00  43.00  66.00  65.00  61.00  160.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001912874 ROHIT KUMAR DAS Male No  38 38 UR  5  251.00  44.00  75.00  70.00  70.00  215.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000778717 ABHIJIT  PASWAN Male No  39 39 UR  10  249.00  0.00  66.00  65.00  62.00  129.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000790884 TRIBED  SHARMA Male No  40 40 UR  10  240.00  0.00  65.00  64.00  57.00  179.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001733302 NANDINI  RAJAK Female No  41 41 UR  8  235.00  0.00  60.00  60.00  58.00  162.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000161249 SUJATA  RUIDAS Female No  42  5 42 SC  4  231.00  0.00  68.00  65.00  53.00  158.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758568 MD NAWAZUDDIN KHAN Male No  43 43 UR  8  231.00  0.00  63.00  59.00  58.00  263.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138246 PATIKPABAN  MANDI Male No  44  6 44 ST  9  229.00  52.00  63.00  58.00  56.00  213.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002376555 DIYA  CHOWDHURY Female No  45 45 UR  3  228.00  74.00  74.00  57.00  57.00  226.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001037687 SK  TAFIK Male No  46  1 46 OBC-A  4  226.00  48.00  65.00  56.00  55.00  226.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000458589 SAYAN  KUNDU Male No  47 47 UR  2  224.00  54.00  60.00  58.00  55.00  168.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421784 PRIYA  GHOSH Female No  48 48 UR  3  223.00  0.00  63.00  55.00  54.00  183.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002376422 SANJANA  KUMARI Female No  49 49 UR  3  222.00  61.00  68.00  63.00  61.00  223.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000786808 SWARUPA  NATH Female No  50  9 50 OBC-B  7  220.00  0.00  60.00  57.00  56.00  176.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000624491 RAJDEEP  MAJHI Male No  51  7 51 ST  2  219.00  47.00  61.00  60.00  51.00  278.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001812082 RITIKA  MODI Female No  52 52 UR  6  217.00  0.00  74.00  51.00  47.00  130.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276705 SUJAY  DUTTA Male No  53  10 53 OBC-B  13  217.00  0.00  60.00  55.00  54.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001715872 SOHAM  MANDI Male No  54 54 UR  5  217.00  0.00  57.00  57.00  52.00  265.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000651412 ABHISEKH  MANDAL Male No  55 55 UR  7  216.00  56.00  60.00  56.00  52.00  152.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001751679 AFRIN  PARWEEN Female No  56 56 UR  5  215.00  56.00  58.00  56.00  51.00  186.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040556 NAGMA  KHATUN Female No  57 57 UR  5  214.00  64.00  64.00  60.00  48.00  185.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378293 RAHUL  SHAW Male No  58 58 UR  5  213.00  0.00  60.00  53.00  50.00  157.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277119 SAMSURNEHAR  KHATUN Female No  59  2 59 OBC-A  19  210.00  0.00  58.00  53.00  53.00  237.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000076997 SUSMITA  BHASKAR Female No  60 60 UR  10  208.00  0.00  57.00  51.00  50.00  188.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001890784 TANMOY  MURMU Male No  61  8 61 ST  3  205.00  44.00  56.00  55.00  50.00  139.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071463 BISHAL KUMAR HARIZAN Male No  62 62 UR  12  205.00  0.00  60.00  54.00  50.00  114.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000717743 AQSA  KHANAM Female No  63 63 UR  6  202.00  0.00  57.00  51.00  50.00  128.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002183906 ADITYA SINGH YADAV Male No  64 64 UR  13  200.00  0.00  63.00  57.00  52.00  247.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888084 FALGUNI  KORA Female No  65  9 65 ST  2  197.00  51.00  51.00  51.00  50.00  126.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843213 KISHAN  KORA Male No  66 66 UR  4  193.00  0.00  60.00  45.00  44.00  178.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001940194 RAJAN  NONIYA Male No  67 67 UR  6  193.00  0.00  52.00  50.00  47.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001135920 VISHAL  KUMAR Male No  68 68 UR  5  191.00  0.00  63.00  45.00  42.00  170.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419171 BINITA  KORA Female No  69  10 69 ST  2  189.00  0.00  52.00  50.00  44.00  112.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000554060 PROMILA  DEY Female No  70 70 UR  2  186.00  44.00  50.00  48.00  47.00  121.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362435 ROHAN  GOPE Male No  71 71 UR  1  186.00  0.00  54.00  46.00  45.00  216.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219867 SHABNAM  KHATOON Female No  72 72 UR  1  184.00  47.00  50.00  47.00  44.00  112.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002235885 MD AZAD ANSARI Male No  73 73 UR  1  181.00  0.00  50.00  45.00  45.00  129.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368865 BIKRAM  MAJHI Male No  74 74 UR  5  180.00  44.00  46.00  46.00  44.00  147.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227700 AAKHI  GORAI Female No  75 75 UR  4  180.00  44.00  46.00  45.00  45.00  163.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112456 ZAINAB  PARWEEN Female No  76 76 UR  6  180.00  42.00  48.00  46.00  44.00  143.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002072264 MOUSUMI  ROY Female No  77 77 UR  2  179.00  0.00  58.00  47.00  47.00  291.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001037687 SK  TAFIK Male No  46  1 1 OBC-A  4  226.00  48.00  65.00  56.00  55.00  226.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277119 SAMSURNEHAR  KHATUN Female No  59  2 2 OBC-A  19  210.00  0.00  58.00  53.00  53.00  237.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Trivenidevi Bhalotia College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:07.41

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000880511 RAHUL KUMAR MONDAL Male No  2  1 1 OBC-B  7  377.00  0.00  99.00  96.00  95.00  314.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124327 TIA  KABIRAJ Female No  3  2 2 OBC-B  6  369.00  0.00  97.00  96.00  91.00  321.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000039863 SANDIP  GOPE Male No  5  3 3 OBC-B  4  338.00  86.00  94.00  86.00  81.00  238.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001004911 SAMPURNA  MONDAL Female No  6  4 4 OBC-B  6  336.00  0.00  85.00  85.00  83.00  220.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276573 DEEP  MODAK Male No  7  5 5 OBC-B  13  331.00  0.00  90.00  85.00  79.00  174.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145969 DIYA  MANDAL Female No  17  6 6 OBC-B  2  307.00  63.00  90.00  78.00  74.00  347.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129713 BIREN  GHOSH Male No  27  7 7 OBC-B  4  278.00  64.00  75.00  70.00  67.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179423 SOMA  PAL Female Yes  37  8 8 OBC-B  12  252.00  43.00  66.00  65.00  61.00  160.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000786808 SWARUPA  NATH Female No  50  9 9 OBC-B  7  220.00  0.00  60.00  57.00  56.00  176.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002276705 SUJAY  DUTTA Male No  53  10 10 OBC-B  13  217.00  0.00  60.00  55.00  54.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002365536 SHAMPA  RUIDAS Female No  11  1 1 SC  10  321.00  0.00  87.00  80.00  78.00  212.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000607707 SUBHAJIT  RUIDAS Male No  16  2 2 SC  7  308.00  68.00  90.00  80.00  70.00  237.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709833 TANUSHREE  MANDAL Female No  19  3 3 SC  8  299.00  0.00  81.00  80.00  71.00  268.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212329 MOSUMI  MANDAL Female No  28  4 4 SC  4  276.00  77.00  77.00  73.00  64.00  271.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000161249 SUJATA  RUIDAS Female No  42  5 5 SC  4  231.00  0.00  68.00  65.00  53.00  158.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:07.41

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001459273 ANIMA  SOREN Female No  4  1 1 ST  9  344.00  0.00  94.00  90.00  83.00  321.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000885018 RIMA  KORA Female No  8  2 2 ST  3  329.00  85.00  90.00  85.00  77.00  249.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002208003 NANDAN  BASKEY Male No  13  3 3 ST  3  317.00  83.00  83.00  80.00  77.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715199 ANJANA  MAJHI Female No  18  4 4 ST  12  307.00  0.00  87.00  75.00  75.00  181.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002325737 ARCHANA  HEMBRAM Female No  32  5 5 ST  23  267.00  0.00  85.00  67.00  58.00  230.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138246 PATIKPABAN  MANDI Male No  44  6 6 ST  9  229.00  52.00  63.00  58.00  56.00  213.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000624491 RAJDEEP  MAJHI Male No  51  7 7 ST  2  219.00  47.00  61.00  60.00  51.00  278.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001890784 TANMOY  MURMU Male No  61  8 8 ST  3  205.00  44.00  56.00  55.00  50.00  139.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888084 FALGUNI  KORA Female No  65  9 9 ST  2  197.00  51.00  51.00  51.00  50.00  126.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002419171 BINITA  KORA Female No  69  10 10 ST  2  189.00  0.00  52.00  50.00  44.00  112.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


